
Friends (0-1) -vs- Southeastern Okla. (9-2,3-1 GAC)
12/31/19 at Bloomer Sullivan Arena, Durant, OK

 
 

 
 
Friends 74

Southeastern Okla. 96

Date: 12/31/19
Time: 3:00 pm
Attendance: 457
Site: Bloomer Sullivan Arena, Durant, OK

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Friends 36 38 74
Southeastern Okla. 51 45 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Conley,James * 31 5-11 1-3 7-7 1-3 4 2 7 1 0 0 18
35 Coachman,Gabriel * 8 3-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 7
23 Vang,Tate * 30 1-7 0-4 3-4 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 2 5
11 Pack,Davonte * 21 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 3 0 1 5
00 Murphy,Jarrett * 22 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
12 Murdock,Jun 27 8-12 5-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 21
05 Fralin,Zion 22 4-9 2-5 1-1 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 2 11
41 Medrano,PJ 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Shakur,Marquan 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 4 0 0 2
33 Oldham,Jackson 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Griffin,Cedric 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Rogers,Bryant 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
32 Bruner,Hayden 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Larcom,Braden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Curless,CR 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-57 10-25 12-14 10-19 29 15 16 14 0 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 4-12   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 13-27   48.15 % 6-13   46.15 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 26-57   45.6 % 10-25   40.0 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Buckingham,Kevin * 37 11-13 1-3 3-3 1-4 5 3 3 1 2 0 26
02 Dworsky,Adam * 37 7-12 2-4 6-7 1-1 2 1 10 2 0 1 22
03 Everett,A'Torey * 28 7-8 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 15
04 Goncalves,Kayo * 28 4-9 4-8 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 0 0 1 12
45 Manek,Kellen * 27 3-9 1-3 0-0 3-5 8 0 5 1 0 1 7
22 Ervin,Al 17 2-4 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 3 3 2 0 1 4
23 Johnson,Bobby 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
01 Zatezic,Ziga 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Williams,Markeith 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Dawkins,Todd 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Clanet,Vadim 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-63 10-23 10-12 8-21 29 12 28 8 2 6 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-30   63.33 % 5-11   45.45 % 8-9   88.89 %
Second Half 19-33   57.58 % 5-12   41.67 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 38-63   60.3 % 10-23   43.5 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Friends Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern Okla.
19:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,JARRETT(in the paint) 19:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by PACK,DAVONTE 18:59 2-2
ASSIST  by CONLEY,JAMES --

18:33 TURNOVER  by EVERETT,A'TOREY
MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,JAMES 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DWORSKY,ADAM
18:11 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DWORSKY,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by COACHMAN,GABRIEL(in the paint) 17:51 4-4
ASSIST  by MURPHY,JARRETT --

17:39 TURNOVER  by DWORSKY,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by VANG,TATE 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by EVERETT,A'TOREY
FOUL  by PACK,DAVONTE 17:09
SUB OUT by COACHMAN,GABRIEL 17:02
SUB IN by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 17:02

16:57 MISS 3PTR by DWORSKY,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by PACK,DAVONTE --
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JARRETT 16:34

16:21 TURNOVER  by EVERETT,A'TOREY
STEAL  by PACK,DAVONTE 16:21
MISS LAYUP by PACK,DAVONTE(in the paint) 16:16
REBOUND OFF by SHAKUR,MARQUAN --
TURNOVER  by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 16:16

16:02 MISS 3PTR by MANEK,KELLEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MURPHY,JARRETT 16:02
SUB OUT by VANG,TATE 16:02
SUB IN by FRALIN,ZION 16:02
SUB IN by MURDOCK,JUN 16:02
MISS 3PTR by MURDOCK,JUN 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by EVERETT,A'TOREY
15:15 MISS LAYUP by MANEK,KELLEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MANEK,KELLEN
15:09 MISS 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO

REBOUND DEF by FRALIN,ZION --
MISS 3PTR by CONLEY,JAMES 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO
14:36 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MANEK,KELLEN

-- ASSIST  by DWORSKY,ADAM
GOOD 3PTR by MURDOCK,JUN 14:15 7-7
ASSIST  by FRALIN,ZION --

14:03 7-9 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DWORSKY,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by PACK,DAVONTE 13:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO

13:44 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GONCALVES,KAYO

MISS JUMPER by MURDOCK,JUN(in the paint) 13:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MANEK,KELLEN

13:18 MISS LAYUP by DWORSKY,ADAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,JUN --

13:09 FOUL  by GONCALVES,KAYO
13:09 SUB OUT by EVERETT,A'TOREY
13:09 SUB OUT by GONCALVES,KAYO
13:09 SUB OUT by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN



13:09 SUB IN by ERVIN,AL
13:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BOBBY
13:09 SUB IN by CLANET,VADIM

SUB OUT by FRALIN,ZION 13:09
SUB OUT by PACK,DAVONTE 13:09
SUB OUT by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 13:09
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,CEDRIC 13:09
SUB IN by ROGERS,BRYANT 13:09
SUB IN by VANG,TATE 13:09
TURNOVER  by CONLEY,JAMES 12:55

12:55 STEAL  by MANEK,KELLEN
12:47 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ERVIN,AL(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROGERS,BRYANT 12:47
12:47 MISS FT by ERVIN,AL

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,CEDRIC --
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,JAMES(in the paint) 12:25 9-13 H 4

12:25 FOUL  by ERVIN,AL
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAMES 12:25 10-13 H 3

12:03 TURNOVER  by ERVIN,AL
STEAL  by VANG,TATE 12:03

11:59 FOUL  by CLANET,VADIM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:59 SUB OUT by CLANET,VADIM
11:59 SUB OUT by MANEK,KELLEN
11:59 SUB IN by GONCALVES,KAYO
11:59 SUB IN by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN

MISS FT by VANG,TATE(fastbreak) 11:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VANG,TATE(fastbreak) 11:59 11-13 H 2

11:44 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BOBBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,JUN --
GOOD 3PTR by MURDOCK,JUN 11:38 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by CONLEY,JAMES --
SUB OUT by CONLEY,JAMES 11:22
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,CEDRIC 11:22
SUB IN by PACK,DAVONTE 11:22
SUB IN by COACHMAN,GABRIEL 11:22

11:13 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DWORSKY,ADAM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COACHMAN,GABRIEL(in the paint) 10:44 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by ROGERS,BRYANT --

10:32 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DWORSKY,ADAM

10:22 FOUL  by ERVIN,AL
MISS FT by COACHMAN,GABRIEL 10:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:22 SUB OUT by ERVIN,AL
10:22 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BOBBY
10:22 SUB IN by EVERETT,A'TOREY
10:22 SUB IN by MANEK,KELLEN

GOOD FT by COACHMAN,GABRIEL 10:22 17-17
09:57 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EVERETT,A'TOREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONCALVES,KAYO
MISS LAYUP by VANG,TATE(in the paint) 09:35
REBOUND OFF by VANG,TATE --
MISS LAYUP by VANG,TATE(in the paint) 09:31
REBOUND OFF by COACHMAN,GABRIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by COACHMAN,GABRIEL(in the paint) 09:25 19-19

09:19 19-22 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DWORSKY,ADAM
FOUL  by COACHMAN,GABRIEL 08:59
TURNOVER  by COACHMAN,GABRIEL 08:59
SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRYANT 08:59
SUB OUT by COACHMAN,GABRIEL 08:59



SUB IN by FRALIN,ZION 08:59
SUB IN by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 08:59

08:47 MISS 3PTR by MANEK,KELLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by GONCALVES,KAYO

08:40 MISS 3PTR by DWORSKY,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by FRALIN,ZION --

08:40 FOUL  by GONCALVES,KAYO
08:40 SUB OUT by GONCALVES,KAYO
08:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BOBBY

FOUL  by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 08:25
TURNOVER  by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 08:25
FOUL  by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 08:11

08:11 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by DWORSKY,ADAM
SUB OUT by VANG,TATE 08:11
SUB OUT by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 08:11
SUB IN by CONLEY,JAMES 08:11
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,CEDRIC 08:11

08:11 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by DWORSKY,ADAM
TURNOVER  by PACK,DAVONTE 08:05

08:05 STEAL  by EVERETT,A'TOREY
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,CEDRIC 08:04

08:04 19-25 H 6 GOOD FT by DWORSKY,ADAM(fastbreak)
08:04 19-26 H 7 GOOD FT by DWORSKY,ADAM(fastbreak)

FOUL  by PACK,DAVONTE 08:01
TURNOVER  by PACK,DAVONTE 08:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
SUB OUT by PACK,DAVONTE 08:00
SUB IN by MURPHY,JARRETT 08:00

07:56 MISS JUMPER by MANEK,KELLEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MANEK,KELLEN

07:51 TURNOVER  by MANEK,KELLEN
STEAL  by FRALIN,ZION 07:51
MISS LAYUP by CONLEY,JAMES(in the paint) 07:45

07:45 BLOCK  by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN

07:12 19-28 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by EVERETT,A'TOREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MANEK,KELLEN

MISS 3PTR by FRALIN,ZION 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MANEK,KELLEN

06:36 MISS LAYUP by MANEK,KELLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRALIN,ZION --
GOOD LAYUP by FRALIN,ZION(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:31 21-28 H 7

06:31 FOUL  by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
GOOD FT by FRALIN,ZION(fastbreak) 06:31 22-28 H 6
SUB OUT by FRALIN,ZION 06:31
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,CEDRIC 06:31
SUB IN by VANG,TATE 06:31
SUB IN by COACHMAN,GABRIEL 06:31

06:26 22-30 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by EVERETT,A'TOREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BOBBY
MISS 3PTR by CONLEY,JAMES 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
06:07 22-32 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN(in the paint)

FOUL  by VANG,TATE 06:07
06:07 22-33 H 11 GOOD FT by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
06:07 SUB OUT by MANEK,KELLEN
06:07 SUB IN by CLANET,VADIM

SUB OUT by MURDOCK,JUN 05:40
SUB IN by FRALIN,ZION 05:40
MISS 3PTR by FRALIN,ZION 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by COACHMAN,GABRIEL 05:24



Second Half Play By Play

SUB OUT by COACHMAN,GABRIEL 05:24
SUB IN by BRUNER,HAYDEN 05:24

05:24 22-34 H 12 GOOD FT by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
05:24 22-35 H 13 GOOD FT by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by FRALIN,ZION 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN

04:35 MISS 3PTR by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JAMES --
GOOD JUMPER by VANG,TATE 04:23 24-35 H 11
ASSIST  by CONLEY,JAMES --

04:00 24-37 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by EVERETT,A'TOREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DWORSKY,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by BRUNER,HAYDEN(in the paint) 03:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN

03:28 24-40 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by DWORSKY,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN

03:09 FOUL  by EVERETT,A'TOREY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08
SUB OUT by BRUNER,HAYDEN 03:08
SUB IN by MURDOCK,JUN 03:08
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAMES 03:08 25-40 H 15
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAMES 03:08 26-40 H 14

02:51 26-43 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BOBBY
-- ASSIST  by DWORSKY,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by FRALIN,ZION 02:22 29-43 H 14
ASSIST  by CONLEY,JAMES --

02:09 29-45 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by EVERETT,A'TOREY
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BOBBY

GOOD LAYUP by FRALIN,ZION(in the paint) 01:38 31-45 H 14
01:18 31-47 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by EVERETT,A'TOREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
FOUL  by FRALIN,ZION 01:18

01:18 31-48 H 17 GOOD FT by EVERETT,A'TOREY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:18

01:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BOBBY
01:18 SUB IN by MANEK,KELLEN

GOOD 3PTR by MURDOCK,JUN 00:54 34-48 H 14
ASSIST  by FRALIN,ZION --

00:37 34-51 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by EVERETT,A'TOREY

00:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:33 SUB OUT by MANEK,KELLEN
00:33 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BOBBY

MISS JUMPER by FRALIN,ZION(in the paint) 00:05
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,JAMES(in the paint) 00:01 36-51 H 15
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,JAMES --

VISITORS: Friends Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern Okla.
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BOBBY
20:00 SUB OUT by CLANET,VADIM
20:00 SUB IN by GONCALVES,KAYO
20:00 SUB IN by MANEK,KELLEN

SUB OUT by FRALIN,ZION 20:00
SUB OUT by MURDOCK,JUN 20:00
SUB IN by PACK,DAVONTE 20:00
SUB IN by COACHMAN,GABRIEL 20:00

19:36 36-53 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DWORSKY,ADAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by VANG,TATE 19:09
REBOUND OFF by COACHMAN,GABRIEL --



GOOD 3PTR by PACK,DAVONTE 18:56 39-53 H 14
ASSIST  by COACHMAN,GABRIEL --

18:49 39-55 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MANEK,KELLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DWORSKY,ADAM

18:40 FOUL  by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
SUB OUT by COACHMAN,GABRIEL 18:40
SUB IN by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 18:40
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,JAMES(in the paint) 18:23 41-55 H 14

18:13 TURNOVER  by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by PACK,DAVONTE 17:50
REBOUND OFF by VANG,TATE --

17:49 FOUL  by DWORSKY,ADAM
GOOD FT by VANG,TATE 17:49 42-55 H 13
GOOD FT by VANG,TATE 17:49 43-55 H 12
SUB OUT by MURPHY,JARRETT 17:49
SUB IN by MURDOCK,JUN 17:49

17:24 43-58 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO
-- ASSIST  by DWORSKY,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,JAMES 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO

16:32 MISS JUMPER by EVERETT,A'TOREY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MANEK,KELLEN

FOUL  by PACK,DAVONTE 16:32
16:22 43-61 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO

-- ASSIST  by EVERETT,A'TOREY
GOOD JUMPER by MURDOCK,JUN(in the paint) 16:12 45-61 H 16

15:54 45-63 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MANEK,KELLEN

GOOD 3PTR by MURDOCK,JUN 15:44 48-63 H 15
ASSIST  by CONLEY,JAMES --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:43
SUB OUT by CONLEY,JAMES 15:43
SUB OUT by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 15:43
SUB IN by MURPHY,JARRETT 15:43
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,CEDRIC 15:43

15:11 48-65 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by EVERETT,A'TOREY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by VANG,TATE 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MANEK,KELLEN
14:23 48-67 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DWORSKY,ADAM(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PACK,DAVONTE 14:04
14:04 STEAL  by EVERETT,A'TOREY
13:58 MISS LAYUP by GONCALVES,KAYO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JARRETT --
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,JARRETT(in the paint) 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:52
SUB OUT by VANG,TATE 13:52
SUB IN by FRALIN,ZION 13:52

13:48 SUB OUT by DWORSKY,ADAM
13:48 SUB IN by ERVIN,AL
13:40 48-69 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MANEK,KELLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONCALVES,KAYO
GOOD JUMPER by MURDOCK,JUN 13:32 50-69 H 19

13:16 MISS 3PTR by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by FRALIN,ZION --
GOOD 3PTR by MURDOCK,JUN 13:06 53-69 H 16
ASSIST  by PACK,DAVONTE --

12:41 MISS LAYUP by MANEK,KELLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

12:41 SUB OUT by MANEK,KELLEN
12:41 SUB IN by DWORSKY,ADAM



SUB OUT by MURPHY,JARRETT 12:41
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,CEDRIC 12:41
SUB IN by CONLEY,JAMES 12:41
SUB IN by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 12:41
TURNOVER  by MURDOCK,JUN 12:24

12:24 STEAL  by DWORSKY,ADAM
FOUL  by FRALIN,ZION 11:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49

11:49 53-70 H 17 GOOD FT by DWORSKY,ADAM
11:49 MISS FT by DWORSKY,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by PACK,DAVONTE --
GOOD JUMPER by CONLEY,JAMES 11:43 55-70 H 15
FOUL  by PACK,DAVONTE 11:30
SUB OUT by PACK,DAVONTE 11:30
SUB IN by MEDRANO,PJ 11:30

11:30 MISS 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JAMES --

11:24 FOUL  by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAMES 11:09 56-70 H 14
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAMES 11:09 57-70 H 13
SUB OUT by MEDRANO,PJ 11:09
SUB IN by VANG,TATE 11:09

10:43 57-72 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,AL

TURNOVER  by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 10:30
10:10 TURNOVER  by ERVIN,AL

STEAL  by VANG,TATE 10:10
GOOD JUMPER by MURDOCK,JUN 10:01 59-72 H 13
ASSIST  by CONLEY,JAMES --

09:39 MISS 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO
-- REBOUND OFF by DWORSKY,ADAM

09:33 MISS JUMPER by DWORSKY,ADAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANG,TATE --

09:25 FOUL  by EVERETT,A'TOREY
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAMES 09:25 60-72 H 12

09:25 SUB OUT by EVERETT,A'TOREY
09:25 SUB IN by MANEK,KELLEN

GOOD FT by CONLEY,JAMES 09:25 61-72 H 11
SUB OUT by FRALIN,ZION 09:25
SUB IN by MURPHY,JARRETT 09:25

08:58 61-74 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DWORSKY,ADAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MANEK,KELLEN

FOUL  by CONLEY,JAMES 08:58
08:58 61-75 H 14 GOOD FT by DWORSKY,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by SHAKUR,MARQUAN(in the paint) 08:37 63-75 H 12
ASSIST  by CONLEY,JAMES --
FOUL  by CONLEY,JAMES 08:21
SUB OUT by CONLEY,JAMES 08:21
SUB IN by FRALIN,ZION 08:21

08:12 TURNOVER  by DWORSKY,ADAM
STEAL  by FRALIN,ZION 08:12

07:57 FOUL  by ERVIN,AL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
MISS JUMPER by MURDOCK,JUN(in the paint) 07:46

07:46 BLOCK  by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by MANEK,KELLEN

07:34 63-77 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DWORSKY,ADAM

TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JARRETT 07:14
SUB OUT by MURDOCK,JUN 07:14
SUB IN by CONLEY,JAMES 07:14

07:03 63-79 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by DWORSKY,ADAM(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by FRALIN,ZION(in the paint) 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO
06:20 MISS LAYUP by DWORSKY,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAKUR,MARQUAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CONLEY,JAMES(fastbreak) 06:12 66-79 H 13
ASSIST  by MURPHY,JARRETT --

05:52 MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,AL
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 05:43

05:43 STEAL  by GONCALVES,KAYO
05:17 MISS 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO

REBOUND DEF by SHAKUR,MARQUAN --
MISS LAYUP by CONLEY,JAMES(in the paint) 05:07
REBOUND OFF by FRALIN,ZION --
TURNOVER  by FRALIN,ZION 05:03
SUB OUT by MURPHY,JARRETT 05:03
SUB OUT by SHAKUR,MARQUAN 05:03
SUB IN by PACK,DAVONTE 05:03
SUB IN by MURDOCK,JUN 05:03

04:41 66-81 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ERVIN,AL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MANEK,KELLEN

MISS 3PTR by VANG,TATE 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO

04:05 66-84 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO
-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,AL

GOOD 3PTR by FRALIN,ZION 03:54 69-84 H 15
03:30 69-86 H 17 GOOD DUNK by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANEK,KELLEN
MISS 3PTR by PACK,DAVONTE 03:17
REBOUND OFF by MURDOCK,JUN --
MISS LAYUP by MURDOCK,JUN(in the paint) 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MANEK,KELLEN
02:45 MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,AL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
02:33 69-89 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO

-- ASSIST  by DWORSKY,ADAM
TURNOVER  by MURDOCK,JUN 02:23

02:23 STEAL  by ERVIN,AL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:21

02:21 SUB OUT by BUCKINGHAM,KEVIN
02:21 SUB OUT by MANEK,KELLEN
02:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARKEITH
02:21 SUB IN by CLANET,VADIM

SUB OUT by CONLEY,JAMES 02:21
SUB OUT by FRALIN,ZION 02:21
SUB OUT by PACK,DAVONTE 02:21
SUB OUT by MURDOCK,JUN 02:21
SUB OUT by VANG,TATE 02:21
SUB IN by ROGERS,BRYANT 02:21
SUB IN by LARCOM,BRADEN 02:21
SUB IN by BRUNER,HAYDEN 02:21
SUB IN by OLDHAM,JACKSON 02:21
SUB IN by MEDRANO,PJ 02:21

02:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:10 SUB OUT by DWORSKY,ADAM
02:10 SUB OUT by GONCALVES,KAYO
02:10 SUB IN by ZATEZIC,ZIGA
02:10 SUB IN by DAWKINS,TODD
01:56 MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,TODD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,HAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,BRYANT 01:46



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,BRYANT 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARKEITH
01:23 69-91 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARKEITH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,AL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:19
SUB OUT by BRUNER,HAYDEN 01:19
SUB IN by CURLESS,CR 01:19
GOOD 3PTR by MEDRANO,PJ 01:14 72-91 H 19
ASSIST  by ROGERS,BRYANT --

00:57 MISS 3PTR by ZATEZIC,ZIGA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,TODD

00:47 72-93 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,TODD(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by OLDHAM,JACKSON 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CLANET,VADIM
00:23 MISS 3PTR by CLANET,VADIM

-- REBOUND OFF by ERVIN,AL
00:09 72-96 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by ZATEZIC,ZIGA

GOOD LAYUP by OLDHAM,JACKSON(in the paint) 00:02 74-96 H 22
ASSIST  by CURLESS,CR --


